AMENDMENTS TO LB599

Introduced by Natural Resources.

1 1. Strike original sections 15 and 18 and insert the following new 2 section:

3 Sec. 16. <u>The owner or operator of an advanced recycling facility</u> 4 <u>shall be responsible for the proper disposal of all post-use polymers or</u> 5 <u>recovered feedstocks stored on the premises of such advanced recycling</u> 6 <u>facility within sixty days after ceasing advanced recycling operations.</u>

2. On page 2, line 3, after "<u>5</u>" insert "<u>, 7 to 14, and 16</u>"; in line
4 strike the new matter; in lines 11 and 12 strike "<u>for the conversion</u>
<u>of</u>" and insert "<u>where sorted</u>"; in line 12 after "<u>feedstocks</u>" insert "<u>are</u>
<u>purchased and then converted</u>"; in line 25 strike "<u>receives, stores, and</u>";
and in line 26 after "<u>receives</u>" insert "<u>and stores in an enclosed</u>
facility".

3. On page 19, line 25, strike "13-2023,"; and strike beginning with
"sections" in line 26 through "81-15,160" in line 27 and insert "section
81-1502".

16 4. Renumber the remaining sections accordingly.

-1-